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Summarized Financial Reports as of January 2014

GENERAL FUND

Year
to % of
Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryover (Beginning Fund) $ 2,121,344 $ 1,980,000 107%
Revenues 3,460,987 4,608,704 75%
Total Resources 5,582,331 6,588,704 85%
Expenditures
Community Development
Planning 103,165 346,070 30%
Building 129,296 206,770 63%
Municipal Court 154,220 303,600 51%
Police 1,442,420 2,492,274 58%
Administrative
City Council/Mayor 22,020 62,700 35%
City Manager/Recorder 203,294 403,940 50%
Finance 296,623 537,210 55%
City Hall 47,312 182,830 26%
Parks 74,855 143,009 52%
Non-Departmental 86,607 104,962 83%
Contingency & Unapp End Fund Bal - 1,805,339 0%
Total Expenditures 2,559,812 6,588,704 39%
Net Revenues Over Expenditures 3,022,519 -
911 EMERGENCY FUND ROOM TAX FUND
Year Year
to % of to % of
Date Budget Budget Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryover (Beginning Fund) $ 12,999 $ 14,000 93% $ 8 $ - 0%
Revenues 155,060 498,950 31% 169,901 250,000 68%
Total Resources 168,059 512,950 33% 169,909 250,000 68%
Expenditures 140,700 507,950 28% 128,700 250,000 51%
Contingency & Unapp End Fund Bal - 5,000 - -
Net Revenues Over Expenditures 27,359 - 41,209 -
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Summarized Financial Reports January 2014, continued

EVENTS CENTER FUND STREETS PROGRAM
Year Year
to % of to % of
Date Budget Budget Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryover (Beginning Fund) $ 320,348 $ 260,000 123% $ 914,049 $ 900,000 102%
Revenues 374,833 551,400 68% 547,185 1,777,096 31%
Total Resources 695,181 811,400 86% 1,461,234 2,677,096 55%
Expenditures 353,419 587,300 60% 404,922 2,113,515 19%
Contingency & Unapp End Fund Bal - 224,100 - 563,581
Net Revenues Over Expenditures 341,762 - 1,056,312 -
AIRPORT PROGRAM
Year
to % of
Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryover (Beginning Fund) $ 43,820 $ 30,000 146%
Revenues 87,029 135,000 64%
Total Resources 130,849 165,000 79%
Expenditures 109,608 147,737 74%
Contingency & Unapp End Fund Bal - 17,263
Net Revenues Over Expenditures $ 21,241 % -
G.O. BOND DEBT SERVICE FUND FLORENCE DEBT SERVICE FUND
Year Year
to % of to % of
Date Budget Budget Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryover (Beginning Fund) $ 432,629 $ 415,000 104% $ 302,016 $ 306,500 0%
Revenues 310,609 312,410 99% 1,078,156 1,257,035 86%
Total Resources 743,238 727,410 102% 1,380,172 1,563,535 88%
Expenditures
Principal 290,000 290,000 100% 885,000 930,000 95%
Interest 15,575 15,575 100% 165,255 306,956 54%
Fees/Transfer Out 400 400 100% 1,500 1,505 100%
Unapp. End. Fund Bal. - 421,435 0% - 325,074 0%
Total Expenditures 305,975 727,410 42% 1,051,755 1,563,535 67%
Net Revenues Over Expenditures $ 437,263 $ - $ 328417 $ -
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Summarized Financial Reports January 2014, continued
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PUBLIC WORKS ENTERPRISE FUND

Year
to % of
Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryowver (Beginning Fund) $ 2,515,531 $ 2,316,552 109%
Revenues 3,749,700 6,540,872 57%
Total Resources 6,265,231 8,857,424 71%
Expenditures
Water 916,017 2,391,898 38%
Wastewater 1,826,907 3,184,157 57%
Stormwater 223,546 679,012 33%
Public Works Admin 287,997 544,024 53%
Total Expenditures 3,254,467 6,799,091 48%
Contingency & Unapp End Fund Bal - 2,058,333
Net Revenues Over Expenditures 3,010,764 -
WATER PROGRAM WASTEWATER PROGRAM
Year Year
to % of to % of
Date Budget Budget Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryover (Beginning Fund) $ 812,018 $ 875,000 93% $ 1,170,216 $ 980,000 0%
Revenues 1,327,227 2,249,800 59% 1,789,508 3,214,100 56%
Total Resources 2,139,245 3,124,800 68% 2,959,724 4,194,100 71%
Expenditures 916,017 2,391,898 38% 1,826,907 3,184,157 57%
Contingency & Unapp End Fund Bal - 732,902 - 1,009,943
Net Revenues Over Expenditures 1,223,228 - 1,132,817 -

STORMWATER PROGRAM

PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN PROGRAM

Year Year
to % of to % of
Date Budget Budget Date Budget Budget
Resources
Carryover (Beginning Fund) $ 533,297 $ 461,552 116% $ - 3% - 0%
Revenues 318,539 532,948 60% 314,426 544,024 58%
Total Resources 851,836 994,500 86% 314,426 544,024 58%
Expenditures 223,546 679,012 33% 287,997 544,024 53%
Contingency & Unapp End Fund Bal - 315,488 - -
Net Revenues Over Expenditures 628,290 - 26,429 -
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Summarized Financial Reports January 2014, continued

City of Florence
Fund Balance Analysis

For the Period Ending January 31, 2014

FY14 7/1/2013 Net Change 1/31/2014
FUND BALANCE/ Budget Actual Increase (Decrease) Actual
CARRYOVER Carryover Beginning in Fund Balance Ending
GENERAL FUND $ 1,980,000 $ 2,121,344 % 901,175 $ 3,022,519
911 EMERGENCY FUND 14,000 12,999 14,360 27,359
ROOM TAX FUND - 8 41,201 41,209
EVENTS CENTER FUND 260,000 320,348 21,414 341,762
STREET FUND 300,000 295,506 20,068 315,574
STREET SDC FUND 600,000 618,543 122,195 740,738
WATER FUND 600,000 531,365 326,847 858,212
WATER SDC FUND 275,000 280,653 84,363 365,016
WASTEWATER FUND 640,000 824,417 (65,641) 758,776
WASTEWATER SDC FUND 340,000 345,799 28,242 374,041
STORMWATER FUND 400,000 471,745 128,335 600,080
STORMWATER SDC FUND 60,000 61,552 (33,342) 28,210
PUBLIC WORKS ADMIN FUND - - 26,429 26,429
AIRPORT OPERATIONS FUND 30,000 43,820 (22,579) 21,241
GENERAL OBLIGATION (G.0O.) BOND FUND 415,000 432,629 4,634 437,263
FLORENCE DEBT SERVICE FUND 306,500 302,016 26,401 328,417
TOTAL FUND BALANCE $ 6,220,500 $ 6,662,744 $ 1,624,102 $ 8,286,846
CITY OF FLORENCE
COMBINED CASH AND INVESTMENT
January 31, 2014
ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE
OPB GENERAL CHECKING $ 550,240
LGIP INVESTMENT POOL 7,164,880
RESTRICTED - LGIP INVESTMENT POOL INTERPRETIVE WAY SIDE 132,711
TOTAL COMBINED CASH $ 7,847,831
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Summarized Financial Reports January 2014, continued

’

TRANSFERS IN & OUT —January 2014

Below is a table summarizing Transfers In and Out for the City at January 31, 2014:

Account
Number

Account Title

Y¥TD
Actual

001-000- 450002
001-000- 450017
001-000- 4500189
001-000-430048
002-431-500099
002-431-500100
002-431-500101
002-431-500102
008-445-500050
015-015-500054
016-000-444410
016-016-500100
100-461-500050
100-461-500093
100-461-500100
101-432-500050
101-432-500099
101-432-500100
102-102-500099
102-102-500100
103-000-490049
111-000- 450101
111-000- 450102
112-000- 430101
112-000-430102
113-113-5001M
113-113-500102

Grand Totals:

TRANS FROM 9-1-1

INLIEU OF FRANCHISE - WATER
INLIEU OF FRAN - WASTEWATER
TRANSFER IN: ADMIN SERYICES
TRANS OUT: PW ADMIN

TRANS OUT: ADMIN SERVICES
INTERFUMND REPAY ST SDC 111
INTERFUND REPAY WTR SDC 112
TO GENERALFUND

TRANSFER TO: EVENTS CENTER
TRANSFER FROM ROOM TAX FUND
TRANSFER OUT: ADMIN SERVICES
INLIEU OF FRANCHISE FEES
TRANSFER OUT: PW ADMIN
TRANSFER OUT: ADMIN SERYICES
IMLIEU OF FRANCHISE FEES
TRAMSFER OUT: PW ADMIN
TRANSFER OUT: ADMIN SERYICES
TRANSFER OUT: PW ADMIN
TRAMSFER OUT: ADMIN SERVICES
TRAMNSFER IN: P¥ ADMIN REIMB.
INTERFUND - RPY MNT STRMSDC 113
INTERFUND - RPY MNT STREET 002
INTERFUND RPYMT STREET 002
INTERFUND RPYMT STRM SDC 113
INTERFUND TO REPAY ST SDC 111
INTERFUND TO REPAY WTR SDC 112

140,700.00-
59,539.28-
88,260.40-

317,814.00-
31,444.00
27,0428.00
80,000.00
24,000.00

140,700.00

116,200.00

116,200.00-
33810000
59,539.28

106,904.00

108,192.00
88,260.40

154,070.00

121,716.00
22,008.00
27,043.00

314,426.00-
20,000.00-
80,000.00-
24,000.00-
34,000.00-
20,000.00
34,000.00

.00
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